100							
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tradomark Office TRADEMARK						
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
TRADEMARKS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type	Conveyance Type License						
- Hen	Assignment License						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment						
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year						
Reel # Frame #	12 22 2000 Change of Name						
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #							
Conveying Party	Other						
	Mark if additional names of conveying perties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name Genesis Healthcare, Inc.	05 31 2002						
Formerly							
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership						
Other							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Wisconsin						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name Karl Rajani							
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
5207 C-144 0014 04-14							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3) Hales Corners	Wisconsin 53130						
✓ Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is						
Corneration Association	not domiciled in the United States, an						
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.							
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)							
✓ Citizenshlp/State of Incorporation/Organization United States							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
Subile hundre sensettes for this gallanting of the senting to the							
runne norder reporting for this collection of mioritation is estimated to average	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0531-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT OCCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002483, FRAME: 0570 ***

FORM PTO- Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic F	tepresentative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.		
Name					
A					
Address (fine 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
	lent Name and Addres	e [
Correspond	ient Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Number (41	4) 277-5789		
Name	Cheryl M. Smukowski				
Address (line 1)	Quartes & Brady LLP				
Address (line 2)	411 East Wisconsin Avenue	<u> </u>			
•					
Address (line 3)	Milwaukee, WI 53202				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance do	current # 2		
Trademark .		or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
		r_the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same property).		
Trac	demark Application Number	er(s) Regist	ration Number(s)		
		2058158	2058170		
		2058157	2058159		
		2058160	2201642		
		2056160	2201042		
Number of	Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	# 6		
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 165.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account					
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if a	iditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 17-0055		
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗸 No		
Statement and Signature					
attac		belief, the foregoing information is true an original document. Charges to deposit a			
Cheryl M. Sm	ukowski	Chosed Smukou)Sk 7 June 7, 2002		
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002483 FRAME: 0571

Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks

This Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks is made by and between Genesis Healthcare, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation with its principal place of business at 855 West Forest Home Avenue, #201, Greenfield, Wisconsin 53220 (the "Assignor"), and Karl Rajani, a United States citizen with his principal place of business at 5307 South 92nd Street, Hales Corner, Wisconsin 53130 (the "Assignee").

Whereas, the Assignor is the owner of the trademarks shown on the attached Schedule (which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference), the registrations therefor, and the goodwill of the business in connection therewith (the "Trademarks"); and

Whereas, the Assignee wishes to acquire the Trademarks.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, the Assignor agrees to sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee as of December 22, 2000, and does hereby the sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at law or in equity, for past infringement of the Trademarks.

This Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks is made pursuant to the "Articles of Dissolution Stock For Profit Corporation" and the "Corporate Dissolution or Liquidation" by and between the parties, both of which are dated as of December 22, 2000.

In witness whereof, the Assignor has caused this Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks to be executed and sealed by a duly authorized officer as of the date indicated below

	Genesis Healthcare, Inc.			
		By:	1h	
			Name: Karl Rajani	
			Title: President	
STATE OF WISCONSIN)			
1 472 transport)			
MILWAUKEE COUNTY)		•	
	5			

Personally came before me this _____day of May, 2002, the above-named individual, to me known to the be person who executed this Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks and acknowledged the same.

(SEAL)

BARBARA L.

CLSON

1 - OBMKE/S247001

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin / 3/4-2/24/24 A. C. L. Scov. My Commission Expires: 3/7/24

TRADEMARK REEL: 002483 FRAME: 0572

Schedule to Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks

Trademark	U.S. Registration No.	Issue Date
CLAIMSEXPERT	2,058,158	04/29/1997
INFODOC	2,058,157	04/29/1997
M-CHECK	2,058,160	04/29/1997
PROVIDERNET	2,058,170	04/29/1997
U-MANAGER	2,058,159	04/29/1997
VALUDOC	2,201,452	11/03/1998

2 - QBMKE\5243690.1 RECORDED: 06/07/2002 TRADEMARK
REEL: 002483 FRAME: 0573